AMULFED DAIRY

(A Unit of Gujrat Co-operative Milk Marketing Limited) Plot No. 35, Near Indira Bridge, Ahmedabad-Gandhinagar Highway Village. - Bhat, Dist. - Gandhinagar - 382428 Phone. +91-79-3969055/56 Fax. +91-79-3969059

AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar Invites Bids from reputed bidders.

TENDER NOTICE		
Bid Reference	AFD: PUR: ENQ: 2025:066	
Description	A tender for sale of printed and unprinted (LDPE/LLDPE	
	rich) film – trim waste from Packaging Film Plant	
Tender Fees	Rs 7000/- (Non-Refundable, including GST)	
EMD (Unprinted Waste)	Rs 6,00,000/-	
EMD (Printed Waste)	Rs 6,00,000/-	
Duration (months)		6 Months (01.03.2025 to 31.08.2025)
Last date for vendor registration in our Purchase Portal: 10.02.2025 before 4:00 PM		
Bidding Document Sale	Start	01.02.2025
	End	11.02.2025 by 16:00 hrs.
Technical Submission	Start	01.02.2025
	End	13.02.2025 by 14.30 hrs.
Tender Submission and Opening	Submission	14.02.2025 by 16:00 hrs.
	Opening	14.02.2025 at 16:15 hrs.
	(Online)	

The bid document may be purchased, from AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar, by interested bidders on submission of a written application (in duplicate) through mail/fax and payment of non-refundable price of the bid document (Rs. 7000/-) in the form of RTGG/NEFT/Fund Transfer in favor of the AmulFed Dairy, A Unit of Gujarat Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation, payable at Ahmedabad. Tender Documents can be available through mail request after registering in purchase portal during office hours (10:00 to 18:00) on all working days (Monday to Saturday, except public holiday).

You can put mail on <u>rahulpandey@amul.coop</u> in Cc to <u>bharat.naik@amul.coop</u> for submit details for payment transfer and tender purchase.

BANK DETAILS FOR PAYMET TRANSFER

AmulFed Dairy (A Unit of GCMMF Ltd) Bank Name: HDFC A/C. No. 00060310001593 IFSC: HDFC0000006 MICR: 380240002

Annexure-1

Steps to participate in Tender:-

- 1. Register your company in our purchase portal: (<u>https://afdpurchase.amul.in/</u>)
- 2. Mail us once you register. So, we can send RFQ in portal.
- 3. Once you receive RFQ in portal, Submit your technical documents requested in attached RFQ.
- 4. We will verify and inform you for technical eligibility via portal.
- 5. If you technical is approved, you can submit commercial bid in purchase portal.
- 6. Offer through mail/hardcopy are not accepted and stand for rejection, your competitive bids should be submitted through our online portal only.
- 7. Technical Specification on in portal.
- 8. We may conduct Forward Auction and AmulFed Dairy reserved right to do the same if fit necessary.
- 9. Contact details: For any queries or clarifications, please contact Mr. Rahul Pandey, Purchase Executive, at **07203040031** or email at <u>rahulpandey@amul.coop</u>
- 10. AmulFed Dairy Management reserves the right of accepting or rejecting or cancellation of any tender/s. Final decision of Management shall be abiding on all bidders. Management can reject/cancel any tender/s without assigning any reason/s thereof. It shall not be obligatory on the part of the AmulFed Dairy to disclose the reasons.

We request all interested vendors to participate in the Inquiry and submit their bids before the closing date. We look forward to receiving your proposals and working with you.

Rights Reserved by AFD

AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar at all its sole discretion and without assigning any reason thereof, reserves the right to accept and/or reject the whole or part of any or all the bids received.

-----X------